Sp
ar
k
H
ol
la
nd
 in

The Netherlands
Ordering information
0051.987.10  Specifications are subject to change
SPH1240™ versions
SPH1240™ UHPLC gradient pump set including:
  •  PUMP A (SP760.120) an UHPLC Pump 500-18.000 psi + including integrated 4 channel degasser
+ integrated Solvent Selection Valve
  •  PUMP B (SP760.220) an UHPLC Pump 500-18.000 psi + including integrated mixer + integrated
Solvent Selection Valve
SP761.020
SPH1240™ UHPLC gradient pump set including:
  • PUMP A (SP760.100) an UHPLC Pump 500-18.000 psi
  •  PUMP B (SP760.200) an UHPLC Pump 500-18.000 psi including integrated mixer
SP761.000
Upgrades (Factory installed or field-installed by an authorized service engineer)
SSV kit Pump A: adds a Solvent Selection Valve to the pump:
extra solvent available (for SP760.100)